
Hershey, PA Region 3 Radon Stakeholders Meeting September 26, 2023

Full Name (as you want on your certificate) Email Address Phone Number Company/Organization
Aaron Fisher afisher@swatradon.com 6103920741 SWAT Environmental
Abdurahman Ablimit Abdurahman.Ablimit1@maryland.gov 4105374080 Maryland Department of the Environment
Alexandra Bahadori adbaha@ksu.edu 8474529689 Kansas Radon Program
Amanda Jay‐Flynn Lacklen Amanda.Lacklen@Delaware.gov 6623641911 State of Delaware ‐ Department of Public Health ‐ Department of Radon
Amanda Lacklen amanda.lacklen@delaware.gov 662‐364‐1911 State of Delaware ‐ Department of Public Health
Anthony Wilhelm twilhelm@hpinow.com 7174433457 Home Pro Inspectors LLC
Attah Mbrah ambrah@pa.gov 7172156033
Barbara Paradowski phoule1@ptd.net 5703500799
Benjamin Thayer ben.thayer@npiinspect.com 570‐494‐7559 National Property Inspections
Beverly Sedon beverly.sedon@oneatlas.com 6143677840 Atlas Technical Consultants LLC
Bill Brodhead wmbrodhead@gmail.com 6106138004
Bill Haughery Bill@preciseinspecting.com 7174757343 Precise Inspecting
Brian R Hanson bhanson@ksu.edu 7855324996 Kansas State Univ Radon Programs
Brian Yang byang.2345@gmail.com 4848513376 Citizens for Radioactive Radon Reduction
Bruce E Jones brucejones@radiantalliancellc.com 4342072600 Radiant Alliance, LLC
Chris Willig lancasterhomeinspections@comcast.net 7174751709 LANCASTER HOME INSPECTIONS INC.
Crystal Lytle crystal.lytle@fantech.net 9133093605 Fantech
Daniel J Casciato Jr dcasciato@asi‐env.com 4128857120 Affordable Services, Inc,
David DeMar dave@accurateradoncontrol.com 215‐651‐0393 Accurate Radon Control, Inc.
David M. Leety dleety@arcenvironmental.com 4434158667 Arc Environmental
Deise (Daisy) Rezende daisy@smarthomeinspects.com 2408558674 AARST | Smart Home Inspects
Denise Bleiler dbleiler@pa.gov 17177834870
Dennis J Pelczynski dennis@beltwayhomeinspections.com 7039570155 Beltway Home Inspections
Diane Swecker director@aarst.org 8283554459 AARST
Dominic Romagnoli dromagnoli@swatradon.com 9086190882 Swat Environmental
Elaine Crane ecrane@pa.gov 7177874937
Eugene J Lengerich elengerich@psu.edu 7175317178 Penn State University
Glenn Schroeder glenn.a.schroeder@hud.gov 2024025849
Jacquelyn E. Nixon jacquelyn.nixon@yahoo.com 4129611980 Citizens for Radioactive Radon Reduction
Jamie Ruminski jruminski@pa.gov 17177874936
Jeff Kaplan jkaplan@spruce.com 800‐523‐4964 RadonAway
Jeremy Ling jling@yourprecisionteam.com 717‐609‐5859 Precision Inspections and Radon Solutions
John Mallon john@radondetectionandcontrol.com 7243751700 Radon Detection and Control, LLC
John OConnor joconnor@blackstoneconsulting.com 4433407880
John W. S. Davis, Jr john.davis@stantec.com 8.04659E+12 Stantec
Joshua L. Keyes joshualkeyes@gmail.com 814‐873‐2284 Premier Youth Ambassadors
Juan Gonzalez  Tony@rvsradon.com 2156888820 RVS Radon
Julia Feng Lee julia.lee1@maryland.gov 4105373457 MD Dept of the Environment, Radiological Health Program
Justin N Teter justin.n.teter@wv.gov 3046412387 WV Radiological Health
Katie Sneeringer ksneeringe@pa.gov (717) 982‐9228 Pennsylvania Department of Health
Katsiaryna Holder info@alfaAirAgency.com Alfa Air Agency
KEITH D. RATLIFF Keith.d.ratliff@wv.gov 3043525039 WV DHHR
Keith Keemer keith.keemer@dc.gov
Kerry Ann Lewis kerry.lewis@maryland.gov 4105374207 Maryland Department of the Environment
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Address Line 1 Address Line 2 City State Zip
8969 Grady Drive Breinigsville PA 18031
1800 Washington Blvd, Baltimore Maryland 21230

Manhattan KS 66502
417 Federal St. Dover DE 19901
417 Federal St.  Dover DE 19901
153 Crooked Hill Rd Hummelstown Pennsylvania 17036
625 Forster Street  Room 933, Health & Welfare Building  Harrisburg  PA  17050
229 ROCK RIDGE RD MOUNT POCONO PA 183447151
313 Grimesville Rd. Williamsport PA 17701
685 Grandview Ave COLUMBUS OH 43215
2844 Slifer Valley Road Riegelsville Pennsylvania 18077
2105 West Ridge Dr Lancaster PA 17603
602 ASH STREET Wamego KS 66547
6231 Blue Belle Drive Center Valley PA 18034
4805 Orange Road Aroda VA 22709‐1156
4 THERESA DR CONESTOGA PA 17516
10048 Industrial Blvd Lenexa KS 66215
5353 Page Drive Pittsburgh PA 15236
PO Box 296 Green Lane  PA 18054
1311 Haubert Street Baltimore Maryland 21230
8005 Lions Crest Way Gaithersburg Maryland 20879
P.O. Box 4869 Harrisburg Pennsylvania 17101
10701 Rosehaven St Fairfax VA 22030
527 N Justice Street Hendersonville NC 28739
1125 S Cedar Crest Blvd Suite 101 Allentown PA 18103
400 Market Street Harrisburg Pennsylvania 17032
MS CH 69, PO 855 500 University Drive Hershey PA 17033

Washington DC 20472
2461 Brookledge Rd 33a Bridgeville PA 15017
400 S. Market St. Harrisburg Pennsylvania 17105‐8469
6951 Allentown Boulevard, Unit N Harrisburg PA 17112
4900 Carlisle Pike #277 Mechanicsburg Pa 17050
PO Box 419 4027 Jordan Street South Heights PA 15081
1270 KEYSVILLE RD S Keymar MD 21757
10988 Richardson Road Ashland Virginia 23005
2405 Pear St. Erie PA 16510
294 E Cheltenham Ave Philadelphia PA 19120
1800 Washington Boulevard Baltimore Maryland 21230
350 Capitol Street Room 313 Charleston West Virginia 25301
625 Forster Street Harrisburg Pennsylvania 17120
12532 Horseshoe bend cir Clarksburg MD 20871
350 CAPITOL ST. RM. 313 CHARLESTON WV 25301
1200 First Street, NE ‐ 5th Floor Lead Safe and Healthy Housing Division Washington, DC District of Columbia 20002
1800 Washington Blvd Suite 750 Baltimore Maryland 21230
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Kevin M. Stewart Kevin.Stewart@Lung.org 7179711133
Khadijah A. Mitchell, PhD, MS Khadijah.Mitchell@fccc.edu 2157284065 Fox Chase Cancer Center
Kristina Snyder kesnyder@ksu.edu Kansas State University
Lewis Wertz wertzconst4@gmail.com 14432535428 Wertz Construction
Lorin Stieff lcstieff@radelec.com 7034190449 Rad Elec Inc.
Margareth Bagnoli bagnoli.peggy@epa.gov 202‐343‐9398 US EPA
Maria J. Coons macoons@pa.gov 7174255365 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Mary Ann M Saenz sismoldinspections@gmail.com 6109605895 Saenz Inspection Services
Matthew Haughery Matthew@preciseinspecting.com +1 (717) 381‐0537 Precise Inspecting 
Matthew Lawrence matthew.lawrence@oneatlas.com 6149862746 Atlas Technial Consultants, Inc.
Melissa Marte marte.melissa@outlook.com 9738002531 Partner ESI
Mia Ray mray@my.harrisburgu.edu 3018062623 Citizens for Radioactive Radon Reduction
Michael Walther mwalther@ebiconsulting.com 14439561689 EBI Consulting
Michelle Moyer moyer.michelle@epa.gov 215‐814‐2098 EPA Region 3
Nancy Bredhoff nbredhoff@rtca.com 9143453380 RTCA Radon Testing Corporation of America, Inc.
Nathaniel L. Burden, Jr.  nateburden@msn.com 2.67462E+14 PA AARST Chapter
Nathaniel R. Geyer DrPH, CPH, GISP nrg139@psu.edu
paul n houle phoule1@ptd.net 5703500799 University Educational Services, Inc.
Peter R Palmer onsightinspector@gmail.com 3047028202 Onsight Inspection Services, Inc.
Randall S. Burgess Randy@spotlighthi.com 6106391404 Spotlight Home Inspections LLC
Rebecca Bascom MD MPH rbascom@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 1717717‐531‐2925
Rhad Rowland RRowland@swatradon.com 4123209760 Swat Environmental
Richard A Hamilton rhamiltonhouse@gmail.com 570‐506‐3895 5A Inspection services
Robert Anderson bob@goodbyeradon.com 717‐752‐0950  Radon Protection Services of Gettysburg 
Robert Lewis rolewis@pa.gov 17179435008
Ryan Fox ryfox@pa.gov 7177839484 DEP / BRP
Ryan Paris ryan.paris@vdh.virginia.gov 8048648161 Va. Dept. of Health 
Sara Y Romero sararomero@nrsb.org 914‐345‐1168 NRSB
Stacy  Sowers stsowers@pa.gov 7177871454 PA DEP Bureau of Radiation Protection
Stephanie Hasanali shasanali@pa.gov 7175032349
Stephen Cartwright Csiinspectionsllc@gmail.com 833‐274‐7233 CSI Home Inspections LLC
Tony LaMastra tony@radprotection.com 6107564153 Health Physics Associates, Inc.
Yu Maw Htwe, MBBS yhtwe@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 9176576332 Penn State Health Milton S. Hershey Medical Center
Zan Jones zan.jones@radonova.com 3318142200 Radonova



Hershey, PA Region 3 Radon Stakeholders Meeting September 26, 2023

720 Rohrer Rd Lancaster PA 17603
333 Cottman Avenue P2041 Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19111‐2497
2323 Anderson Ave Suite 300 Manhattan Kansas 66502
88 sunset dr.  Hanover PA 17331
5716‐A Industry Lane Frederick Maryland 21704
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW MC 6609T Washington DC 20460
400 Market Street, Harrisburg, PA Harrisburg PA 17101
1172 Skelp Level Rd Downingtown PA 19335
870 Hornig Road Lancaster PA 17601
685 Grandview Avenue Columbus Ohio 43215
266 fairmount avenue Hackensack (Hackensack City) NJ 7601
335 Market St Harrisburg Univ of Science and Technology Harrisburg PA 17101
9435 Joey Drive Ellicott City MD 21042
1600 John F. Kennedy Blvd Four Penn Center Philadelphia PA 19103
2 Hayes Street ELMSFORD NY 10523
718 Estella Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15210 Pittsburgh PA 15210

Hershey PA 17112
229 ROCK RIDGE RD MOUNT POCONO PA 183447151
127 Iroquois Trail Martinsburg WV 25403
P.O. Box 75 Perkiomenville PA 18074
MC A580 90 Hope Drive Hershey Pennsylvania 17033
1125 S Cedar Crest Blvd Suite 101 Allentown  PA 18103
1784 East 3rd Street Suite 101 Williamsport PA 17701
282 Longstreet Dr Gettysburg  PA 17325
5921 Faith Cir Harrisburg PA 17112‐9548
400 Market St Harrisburg Pennsylvania 17101
109 Governor St. Room 730 Richmond VA 23219‐3623
14 Hayes Street Elmsford NY 10523
400 market st Harrisburg PA 17101
625 Forster St Rm 933, Health & Welfare Building Harrisburg Pennsylvania 17120
99 Buchanan Ave Northumberland PA 17857
1005 Old 22 Lenhartsville PA 19534
500 University Drive P.O. Box 850 Hershey PA 17033
1 East 22nd Street, Suite 200 Lombard IL 60148


